

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council about our ICT Hosting contract. I have the following information.

*1. Type of hosting – Dedicated, Co-Location, Cloud Hosting, Other?*

Co-location

*2. Who is the supplier of the contract? If possible can you also provide me with the name of vendor, if applicable?*

SCC

*3. What is the annual contract value for each contract?*

£115k

*4. What type of cloud environment?*

N/A

*5. What is the original start date of the contract agreement?*

1 October 2015

*6. What is the actual expiry date of the contract agreement?*

30 September 2020

*7. When will the organisation plan to review this contract?*

January 2020

*8. What is the contract period in years? Please include whether the agreement has any extension periods?*

Five years, with an extension for a further three years.

*9. What services are provided under the contract?*

Provision of rack space and power.

*10. Can you please provide me with the contract officer responsible for this contract?*

Lorraine Dennis, Category Manager, [Lorraine.dennis@nottsc.gov.uk](mailto:Lorraine.dennis@nottsc.gov.uk) tel. 0115 9772248

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottsc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottsc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Chief Executive's Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788